RONI HOUSEHOLDS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Roni Households Private Limited)

Telephone No.: +91 77965 42369 Email: info@ronihouseholds.com Website: www.ronihouseholds.com CIN: L25207MH2017PLC300575 GSTIN: 27AAICR5657B1ZA



Date: March 30, 2023

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Closure of Trading Window for Insiders of the Company.

Ref: Roni Household Limited (Scrip Code: 542145)

Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time and Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities, the trading window for dealing in Equity Shares of the Company by the Insiders covered under Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading in Securities will be closed from Saturday, April 01, 2023 till 48 hours after the declaration of Financial Results for the half-year and year ended March 31, 2023.

The above closure has been intimated based on BSE Circular no. LIST /COMP/01/2019·20 dated April 2, 2019 - Clarification regarding trading restriction period and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2019.

Accordingly, all Designated Persons of the Company have been informed not to trade in the securities of the Company during the aforesaid period of closure of trading window.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Roni Household Limited

Harish Manohar Sirwani Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 07844075